# **Allegheny County Council**

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



### **Meeting Agenda - Approved**

Wednesday, March 5, 2025

4:30 PM

**Conference Room 1** 

# **Committee on Public Works**

Bob Macey, Chair; Jack Betkowski, David Bonaroti, Nick Futules, Bethany Hallam, John Palmiere and Robert Palmosina, Members

#### I. Call to Order

### **Invited Guests:**

John Fournier, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s)
Stephen Shanley, Director, Allegheny County Department of Public Works

- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes
- IV. Agenda Items

### Ordinances

13411-25 An Ordinance authorizing the County of Allegheny, in conjunction with the

Department of Public Works and the Law Department, to donate and convey by special warranty deed one parcel of County-owned land, being more particularly described as having 5,983 square feet (effective area) of land, known for tax purposes as Block & Lot 213-G-51, located on Western Avenue, Borough of Emsworth, Allegheny County, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

2/25/25 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

**Public Works** 

**Discussion Topic** 

**Public Works Annual Review** 

V. Adjournment